Mountain @Democrat **PROOF OF PUBLICATION** (2015.5 C.C.P.)

Proof of Publication of NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

STATE OF CALIFORNIA County of El Dorado

I am a citizen of the United States and a resident of the County aforesaid; I'm over the age of eighteen years, and not a party to or interested in the above-entitled matter. I am principal clerk of the printer at the Mountain Democrat, 2889 Ray Lawyer Dr, a newspaper of general circulation, printed and published Monday, Wednesday, and Friday, in the City of Placerville, County of El Dorado, and which newspaper has been adjudged a newspaper of general circulation by the Superior Court to the County of El Dorado, State of California, under the date of March 7, 1952, Case Number 7258; that the notice, of which the annexed is a printed copy (set in type no smaller than non-pareil), has been published in each regular and entire issue of said newspaper and not in any supplement thereof on the following dates, to-wit:

County of El Dorado Board of Supervisors County of El Dorado Board of Supervisors June 30, 2020, at 9:00 a.m., or as soon thereafter as the matter can be heard. To comply with social distancing requirements and the stay at home order issued by Governor Newson on March 4, 2020, all public participation will be via telephone, requirements. To participate by telephone, the public should call 530-621-7603 or 1530-621-7610. The Meeting ID is 983 9311 6003. To participate by live stream, the link is: https://zoom.us//98393116803. At the public hearing, the Board of Supervisors will receive oral and written testimony regarding the adoption of the proposed ordinance modifying fees collected by the Treasure-Tax Collector Department. The purpose of the ordinance is to align the fees with the cost of providing the services, except where the fee amounts are mandated by California statute. The proposed ordinance also incorporates the Business License Fee into the ordinance will achieve greater public accessibility and transprency. A copy of the proposed ordinance and data required by Government Code, Section 66016, indicating the amount of oost, or estimated cost, required to provide and the revenue sources anticipated to provide the services, will be levied and the revenue sources anticipated to provide the services, will be available for public review at least 10 days prior to the public hearing in the Treasure-Tax Collector Department, 360 Fair Lane, Placerville, CA 95607. This Ordinance shall take effect thirty (30) days following adoption thereof. Dated: June 3, 2020 Karen E. Coleman, MBA, M.Acc., Treasure-Tax Collector

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING OF A ROPOSED ORDINANCE MODIFYING FEES COLLECTED BY THE OFFICE OF THE TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE

County of El Dorado Board of Superviso will hold a public hearing on Tuesday, June 30, 2020, at 9:00 a.m., or as soon

6/15, 6/24

ALL IN THE YEAR 2020.

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated at Placerville, California, this 24th day of JUNE, 2020

Auison Rouis

Signature